504128443 12/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4175114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HOYOUNG BAN	11/30/2016	
HYANG JUNG KIM	11/30/2016	
HAN SIRK SEO	11/30/2016	
DAEHOON WON	11/30/2016	
SUNGJUN ROH	11/30/2016	
YOUNGGEUN CHOI	11/30/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: NEOFECT CO., LTD.	
Street Address: (SEOHYEON-DONG) 1219, 204, SEOHYEON-RO, BUNDANG-GU		
City: SEONGNAM-SI, GYEONGGI-DO		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	463-824	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15371859

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: yshgroup@ipfirm.com HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400**

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5567-0088
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YOON S. HAM
SIGNATURE:	/Yoon S. Ham/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2016

PATENT REEL: 040594 FRAME: 0516 504128443

Total Attachments: 1

source=F-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040594 FRAME: 0517

Docket No.: BPP2015-0044US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1) BAN, Hoyoung KIM, Hyang Jung WON. Daehoon 3) SEO, Han Sirk 4) 5) ROH, Sungjun 6) CHOI, Younggeun

Name: KIM, Hyang Jung

一个社会

Name: SEO, Han Sirk

Name: WON, Daehoon

) _______ Name: ROH, Sungjuw

Name: CHOI, Younggeun

RECORDED: 12/07/2016

4) <u>1200 à</u>

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto NEOFECT CO., LTD. having a place of business at (Seohyeon-dong) 1219, 204, Seohyeon-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 463-824, Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled:

I TATET BURGETENA MEAN A COURT A COURT AND THE BURGETEN BURGET MAN A COURT TO THE TREE TO THE TREE TO THE TREE T

7	***************************************	SES, AND CONTROL METHOD THEREFO	
(a)	for which an application for United States L United States Patent Application No.	etters Patent was filed on, and, and, or	identified by
(b)	for which an application for United States Lette	ers Patent was executed on,	
all Ui contir Prope	nited States Letters Patent which may be granted nuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all beneaty to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASS is that the attorneys of record in said application sha		ntinuations, or of Industria e undersigned
ASSI applic ASSI	cation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissua GNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represents cations for patent based thereon, growing out of	isfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistanted or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon requitives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improor related to the said invention; and to execute any paperatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and	est of the said ovements, and is by the said
SIGN	IED on the pate indicated aside my signature:		
1)		November 30, 2016	
	ne: BAN, Hoybung	Date	
2)		November 30, 2016	

November 30, 2016 Date November 30, 2016 November 30, 2016 Date

November 30, 2016

į

PATENT REEL: 040594 FRAME: 0518